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3Q’21 &9M’21 Highlights

] Total Number
3Q’21 of Stores

8.998

Net Sales Growth Net Sales 1|z
31,5% 7,2 billion TL New Store
LFL Growth Openings
18,3% 257

EBITDA Net Income @

(inc. IFRS 16) (inc. IFRS 16)

CAPEX
645,7 miIIioQ TL 115,8 million TL 188.8
EBITDA Margin Margin milli r;TL
9,0% 1,6% o

YILDIZ > HOLDING

Net Sales Growth
32, 7%
LFL Growth
19,6%

EBITDA
(inc. IFRS 16)

1,9 billion TL
EBITDA Margin

9,3%

Net Sales

20,4 billion TL

Net Income
(inc. IFRS 16)

310,0 million TL
Margin
1,5%

30,

y
.

[ FRAN

21
New Store
Openings

853

\

CAPEX

533,0
million TL
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%
Store Expansion Continues Sﬁ‘(

New Store Openings (net)

1 500
@@“

6.364
5.100
4.000
3.000
2.301

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 oOM'20 oM'21

(*) As of September 2021, Sok has a total of 8.998 stores (8.617 Sok Stores, 381 Sok Mini Stores) And 31 warehouses.
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Sustainable Revenue Growth

Net Sales (TLm)

@ E 20.428.3
@ 15.397.3

11.821,8

30'18 30Q'19 30Q'20 3021 oM'18 OM'19 OM'20 oM'21

YILDIZ > HOLDING

30,



\Q
Continuing Growth in LFL Store Sales Sﬁ\ﬁ(

LFL Daily Average LFL Daily Average
Sales / Store (TL) Customer / Store

LFL Daily Avg.
Basket Size / Store (TL)

3020 3Q21 9M'20  9M'21 3Q20  3Q21 oM20  9M21 3020 30721 OM'20 9M'21

(1) The above Like-for-like daily figures (sales, customer & basket size) for 3Q & 9M are calculated on the basis of daily figures generated in 3Q’21 & 9M'21 over 3Q’20 & 9M’20 by
v I L D I Z * H 0 L D I N G 6.410 stores operating on 30.09.2019 and that were still open on 30.09.2021. The calculations are made over 273 days in each period.
4
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%
Gross Profit Sﬂ(

25 4% i B T 24,2% 23.3% 23,5% 23,3%

e ©®

= 1.678.6
828.0 1.014.1 1.275,5

3Q'18 3Q'19 3Q'20 3Q21 oM'18 9M'19 9M'20 IM'21

@—® Gross Margin(%)
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Successful cost management & Increasing m
Operating Leverage 5, 4

Operating Expenses (TLm) (excl Amortisation) Operating Expenses (TLm) (excl Amortisation)
19,0%

18,4% ]
O 17.6% 17.6% 17:9/0 oa” 17,8% 17,5%
14.3%
’ v AR 14,0%  14,0%  13,9%
a 30,6% ’

3.569,4
@ 29,4%

2.138,5
‘ 1.652,6
’ 1.289,0
509 9 | 759.9 962,6

1.033,0
591.3 763,2

3Q'18 3Q'19 3Q20 3Q21 oM'18 9M'19 9M'20 9M'21 3Q'19 3Q'20 3Q21 oOM'19 9M'20 oM'21
Excl. IFRS 16 Incl. IFRS 16
—® OPEX/Sales(%)
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\Y
EBITDA Improvement Sﬁ‘(

EBITDA (TLm) EBITDA (TLm)

9.8%  93% 9 0% 9,3% 95% 9,3%

7,0%

0]

44,3% ' . ’ @ 26,0%

e® "=

@ ’ 612,3

’ 389,7 S 4228 | >4
228,1 | 254,2 | 3129

3Q'18 3Q'19 3Q20 3Q21 oM'18 9M'19 9M'20 9M'21 3Q'19 3Q'20 30721 IM'19 9M'20 oM'21

Excl. IFRS 16 Incl. IFRS 16

—® EBITDA Margin(%)
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EBIT Improvement Sm

Operating Profit (EBIT) (TLm) Operating Profit (EBIT) (TLm)

4,4% 4,3%

3,6% 3,5%
2,8% 2 7% 2,8%
2,0%

0,2% 0,3%

201,0 :
35,0
| 40 5 | 108,0 . 203 =———
3Q’18 3Q'19 3Q'20 3Q’21 oM’18 9M’19 9M’20 9M’21 30Q'19 30Q'20 3Q21 oM'19 oM'20 oM'21

Excl. IFRS 16 Incl. IFRS 16

—® EBIT Margin(%)
YILDIZ »r HOLDING 2




PV
Net Profit Improvement SM

Net Profit (TLm) Net Profit (TLm)

: 15% 207 1,4% 13% 2% 1,6% 1,5%
0]
OM \/o/o Ly 0,7%
0,0% (0,5%)

(0,7%
(1,3%)

396 8 @ @ @

115,8 109,1

3Q’20 3Q’21 oaM’20 oOM’21
28 5

Excl. IFRS 16 Incl. IFRS 16

* 2018 net profit figure includes one off Deferred Tax Income of 331 million TL resulting from carried forward tax losses

YILDIZ > HOLDING @—® Net Profit Margin(%)

144 .4

3Q18  3Q19 3Q20 3Q21




Effective CAPEX Management

CAPEX (TLm)

3,1%

2,6%
2,1% 2,1%

533,0
322,0
266,1 250.1

o9M'18 9M'19 9M'20 oM'21

—® CAPEX/ Sales (%)

YILDIZ > HOLDING

667*
NEY
Stores

. New Stores

853*
NEW
Stores

OM'20 oM'21

New Stores (Sok Mini) . Store Maintenance . HQ . Warehouse

(*) Including Sok and Sok Mini, net of closings

14



Strong Cash Position sm

Net Debt / (Cash) (TLm) Net Debt / Cash Breakdown (TLm)

30.09. 30.09. 30.09. 30.09.
2018 2019 2020 2021

Short Term Borrowings

105,9 Financial Lease 234,5 131,9 51,2 4,1
m Total Debt 311,1 131,9 51,2 4,1

Cash&Cash Equivalents (205,2) (310,9) (935,5) (1.396,5)

Net Debt (excl. IFRS 16) 105,9 (179,0) (884,3) (1.392,5)

Lease Liabilities - 1.966,7 2.245,7 2.860,5

30.09.2018 30.09.2019 30.09.2020 30.09.2021 Net Debt (Inc. IFRS 16) - 1.787,7 1.3614  1.468,0

(*) Exc. IFRS 16

YILDIZ > HOLDING 1



: : : : d <%
Negative Working Capital & FCF Generation SM

Net Working Capital (TLm) Free Cashflow (TLm)

-53 days -53days  _
o 0o— 8% aadays

21122
1.264.7 Il 1- 7294 .

30.09.2018  30.09.2019  30.09.2020  30.09.2021

YILDIZ > HOLDING

3,8%
1,7% 1,8%

0,7% 584,6

30.09.2018 199,0

H 30.09.2019  30.09.2020  30.09.2021
59,4

372,3

(*) Exc. IFRS 16 —® FCF/Net Sales(%)



%
Cash Flow (exc. IFRS 16) 90, 4

Net cash used in Net cash used in
(TLm) investing activities financing activities
(425,5) (155,3)
1 |
89,3 [ 1 |
i S i
(48,9)
467,9 (533,0)
29,4
107,5 (294 ;554
_— (77,1)
396,8 o S |
Free Cash Flow
372,3
Cash @ Profit for the  Adjust to profit Change in WC Other cash used Purchases of PPE Other cash used Pay. for fin. Int. Paid Dividend Cash @
01.01.21 year in &IA ininv. Leases Payment 30.09.21

(*) Details of cash flow are also reported at IFRS Report (Page 56.)

YILDIZ > HOLDING
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\Y
Sustainability Performance Sﬁ/\(

v

Social Responsibility

ENVIRONMENT Reusable Boxes Project SOCIAL

s Contribution to employment
~ 6.000 employees in 2020

o Oy,
_ s Supporting housewife ﬁ ﬁ
Energy Consumption of | ba
‘BJ

~ 7.500 hand-made shopping
bag were sold in 2020.

Gender Equality

Female Male

45% 55%

‘;1 FAIR

AGRICULTURE ECONOMY

YILDIZ > HOLDING o



ENVIRONMENT

Reusable Boxes Project

~ 19 million cardboard or
plastic box waste were

prevented in 2020 &

Energy Consumption I%
Decreasing Elec syoTi'ﬂ)g
Consumpti o

< Smarts < §
= N

‘;1 FAIR

AGRICULTURE

YILDIZ > HOLDING

SOCIAL

Social Responsibility

s Contribution to employment

o Oy,
~ 6.000 employees in 2020
% Supporting housewife of | g
‘E‘i--L“’

~ 7.500 hand-made shopping
bag were sold in 2020.

Gender Equality

Female Male

45% 55%

cconomy el

'\

20




Cepte SOK (Sok in Mobile)
Unique Online Home Delivery Model

Value Propositon

% .
Extensive Coverage =g Fine
2 = Payment
Free Deliver = 2
Y =8 Cash on
%3100 Electric Vehicles [Tl Delivery —
< E . e
Discount Store Price = Credit Card | éﬂ
W at the Door "5?5'5
Alternative Order ; "
Methods Mobile App

Alternative Payment
Methods

EH
o
u «ASTAMONL,
m\mN\E N‘\ w\,,g&‘“ W =

W\W A e M 3
‘ ’ ( @&*\\\“ ANB[/[ gﬁﬁm, = 50 $3 umu*
! N A\ © ) u @\)\TRABZHN \A
grone @ O ’_)‘ gi‘&‘ §§§§*“‘““\\ 8 : I N *‘@%\“ ’M\S
I~ W ’2

% h ERZURUM
= ’/@?uﬁﬁvﬁs“&;sf’% EN 1‘"&'\“‘?“;&”“"”"\“‘{\)%%
VAHY ‘ n\\\\ it 2 ]
M‘E&\ v R AR IFLAllﬁc ﬁus YA

s G S VAN
Web 'D: @ (g) '.S.HJBBL?; %‘\i‘“\‘%‘\ﬁc l\k*g \In’.’t I e%* e '%N MARDII‘Z\,&.\&

www.sokmarket.com.tr/ ) q” FiTeR;

2 ¢ Ak e
“u Vh (é

Loyalty Program

1

5
L o
= <
© O
c=
D —
= O
< 2

@)
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Cepte SOK (Sok in Mobile) sia/‘(

Business Model

Positive EBITDA Contribution

il EvdetayatVar 30 18:51

Light CAPEX Structure Light OPEX Structure

% Light Operating Expenses

¢ Existing Stores

* Existing Supply
Chain & Warehouses

J

* Inhouse Delivery Fleet

+ Effective Personnel Cost

% Existing Inventory Management

¢ Existing Brand
Awareness

&

YILDIZ > HOLDING

+ Light Marketing Expenses

22



Cepte SOK (Sok in Mobile)
Next Steps

Next Steps

Increasing delivery capacity
w/h light CAPEX spending

rewm

Improving customer
experience through
operational excellence

Increasing number of
customer through investing
in ATL/BTL marketing

Customer retention through
«Loyalty Program»

YILDIZ > HOLDING

Online Loyalty

Program

Earning & Using
«Sok Stars»

% Easy to earn and spend

Q

A

% Earn 1 «Sok Star» for each
100TL shopping from
Ceptesok

* 1 Sok Star=1TL

“ Use your Sok Stars once "W

10 'stars’ are accumulated =

In your account Y

% Only for the online channel

Harcadik¢ca

Sok Yildiz Kazal

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

f—s m\“
"!.
® Morketten Gel 1
£ 0,00

,,,,,,

30,

"
CEPTE SOK'TA cepre
YILDIZ 90 (3

YAGMURU
BASLADI!

Alisveris Yaptikca SOK Yildiz
Kazanma Firsah Cepte Sok’ta

A

Cepte Sok'tan yaphginiz

her 100 TL alisveris tutar icin
1 Sok Yildiz kazanin,
topladiginiz Sok Yildizlan
alisverislerinizde

dilediginiz gibi harcayin. -

sverisin kazanch olsun.

gle Play . App Store'dan
i

23



Cepte Sok KPI's 3Q’20 vs 3Q’21

e 5
= 2, HE

Online Orders Revenue Delivery
3,4x 1 36x 1 81 Cities
- Sad
Total
Membership # of Customers

24x 1 32x 1



ENVIRONMENT

Reusable Boxes Project

~ 19 million cardboard or
plastic box waste were
prevented in 2020

Energy Consumption

Electricity
Consumption’

s Smart stores

AGRICULTURE

YILDIZ > HOLDING

Social Responsibility
s Contribution to employment
s ~ 6.000 employees in 2020

% ~ 7.500 hand-made shopping
bag were sold in 2020.

Gender Equality

Female Male

55%

SOCIAL

25




PV
Vertical Integration in Agri- Business Sﬁ‘(

Value Creation For All Stakeholders Contributing
Supporting To Economy

Turkish oy
Agriculture & 5&(
Farmers =8

)

*%* Contracted farming

«» Customer satisfaction

)

** Financial support

)

*%* Purchasing guarantee

% Customer loyalty

«»» Traffic contribution

Controlling the end-to-end

process- From cultivation to
harvest

Controlled process

)
*

high-quality

)
*

affordable price

\ * 2020 Sustainability report has been published
YILDIZ > HOLDING https://kurumsal.sokmarket.com.tr/uploads/2021073016042348448.pdf 26
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2021 Guidance

NEIRSEES

EBITDA Margin

(excl. IFRS 16)

EBITDA Margin

(incl. IFRS 16)

* Guidance was revised in 2Q’21 webcast.

YILDIZ > HOLDING

IIEL
(11.03.2021)

25% (+- 2%)
6,0% (+- 0,5%)

9,5% (+- 0,5%)

~ 550 million TL
(+-50 million TL)

Revised
(18.08.2021)

28% (+- 2%) f

6,0% (+- 0,5%)
9,5% (+- 0,5%)

~ 750 million TL
(+-50 million TL)

30,

28
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Consolidated Income Statement Summary

3Q'20 & 3Q'21 Consolidated Income Statement Summary (TLm)

million TL

Net Sales

Gross Profit

Gross Profit %

Marketing, selling & GA expenses (-)
Amortisation

Marketing, selling & GA expenses (-) (Excl
Amortisation)

EBITDA

EBITDA %

Operating Profit (EBIT)
Income from investing activities
Financial Expense

Profit / (Loss) Before Tax

Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period

YILDIZ > HOLDING

3Q'20

5.483,9
1.275,5
23,3%

(1.027,4)

(64,8)
(962,6)

312,9
5,7%
108,0
3,5
(9.3)
102,1

82,7

3Q'21

7.211,8

1.678,6

23,3%
(1.366,6)

(77,6)

(1.289,0)

389,7
5,4%
201,0
34,3
(43,4)
191,9

144,4

2 (%)

31,5%
31,6%
0,0 Ppt
33,0%

19,7%

33,9%

24,5%
-0,3 Ppt
86,2%
887,5%
364,8%
88,0%

74,6%

3Q'20

5.483,9

1.275,5
23,3%
(938,4)

(175,2)
(763,2)

512,3
9,3%
196,9
3,8
(135,0)
65,7

53,5

3Q'21

7.211,8

1.678,6

23,3%
(1.247,4)

(214,4)
(1.033,0)

645,7
9,0%
320,2
34,3
(198,3)
156,2

115,8

2 (%)

31,5%
31,6%
0,0 Ppt
32,9%

22,4%

35,3%

26,0%
-0,4 Ppt
62,6%
811,7%
46,8%
137,9%

116,4%

30



Consolidated Income Statement Summary

6M'20 & 6M'21 Consolidated Income Statement Summar

] Excl. IFRS 16 Incl. IFRS 16

million TL

Net Sales

Gross Profit

Gross Profit %

Marketing, selling & GA expenses (-)
Amortisation

Marketing, selling & GA expenses (-) (Excl
Amortisation)

EBITDA

EBITDA %

Operating Profit (EBIT)
Income from investing activities
Financial Expense

Profit / (Loss) Before Tax

Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period

YILDIZ > HOLDING

9M'20

15.397,3

3.617,7
23,5%
(2.921,5)

(187,2)
(2.734,2)

883,5
5,7%
278,6
7,7
(45,7)
240,6

195,3

IM'21

20.428,3

4.750,2
23,3%
(3.791,1)

(221,7)
(3.569,4)

1.180,9
5,8%
547,5
104,8
(125,9)
526,4

396,8

A (%)

32, 7%
31,3%
-0,2 Ppt
29,8%

18,4%

30,5%

33,7%
0,0 Ppt
96,5%
1253,9%
175,2%
118,7%

103,2%

9M'20

15.397,3
3.617,7
23,5%

(2.661,6)

(506,5)

(2.155,2)

1.462,5
9,5%
538,5
9,1
(414,7)
132,9

109,1

IM'21

20.428,3
4.750,2
23,3%

(3.454,8)

(605,4)

(2.849,4)

1.900,8
9,3%
883,8
104,8
(570,5)
418,0

310,0

A (%)

32,7%
31,3%
-0,2 Ppt
29,8%

19,5%

32,2%

30,0%
-0,2 Ppt
64,1%
1046,0%
37,6%
214,5%

184,1%

31
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Consolidated Balance Sheet Summary Sﬁ‘(

million TL 31.12.2020 30.09.2021 31.12.2020 30.09.2021
Cash & cash equivalents 1.149,1 1.396,5 1.149,1 1.396,5
Trade receivables 106,2 110,4 106,2 110,4
Inventories 2.090,3 2.386,3 2.090,3 2.386,3

Other current assets

Total Current Assets 3.379,4 3.952,2 3.377,0 3.948.8

Property & equipment 1.352,7 1.657,0 1.352,7 1.657,0
Intangible assets 692,0 696,5 692,0 696,5
Other non-current assets 167,0 2.340,1 2.586,0

Total Assets 5.591,0 6.348,1 7.761,8 8.888,3

YILDIZ > HOLDING %



Consolidated Balance Sheet Summary

30.09.2021

million TL 31.12.2020
Short term financial liabilities 32,7
Trade payables 4.600,8
Other current payables 367,3

Total Current Liabilities 5.000,9 5.468,3 5.746,2 6.360,8

Total Non Current Liabilities 102,7 1.761,7 2.040,7

Shareholder's equity 486,4
Non-controlling interests 1,0
Total Equity 487,4

Total Liabilities and Equity 5.591,0 6.348,1 7.761,8 8.888,3

YILDIZ > HOLDING

31.12.2020
32,7
4.600,8

1.112,7

253,1
0,8

253,9

30,

30.09.2021
4,1
4.984,1

1.372,6

490,5
(3,6)

486,8

33



Consolidated Cash Flow Summary

24

Excl. IFRS 16 Inc. IFRS 16

million TL 30.09.2020 30.09.2021 30.09.2020 30.09.2021
Adjustments related to reconciliation of net profit / (loss) for the period 351,8 496,5 1.019,8 1.303,3
Cash generated by / (used in) operations before changes in working capital
Changes in working capital : 388,8 389,6

Taxes, Payments for lawsuits, retirement benefits and unused vacs. etc. (29,3) (48,9) (29,3) (48,9)
Purchases of property and equipment (312,2) (522,5) (312,2) (522,5)
Purchases of intangible assets (9,8) (10,5) (9,8) (10,5)
Other 107,5 107,5
B-Net cash used in investing activities (308,9) (425,4) (310,3) (425,4)
C-Net cash (used in) / generated from financing activities (93,5) (232,4) (674,7) (953,4)

NET CHANGE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS (A+B+C) 504,2 2474 504,2 2474
D.CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE BEGINNING OF THE PERIOD 431,3 1.149,1 431,3 1.149,1

E.CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE END OF THE PERIOD (A+B+C+D) 935,5 1.396,5 935,5 1.396,5

YILDIZ »» HOLDING
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Disclaimer

This presentation contains forward-looking statements which are based on certain expectations and assumptions at the time of publication of this presentation and are
subject to risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed in these materials. Many of these risks and uncertainties relate
to factors that are beyond Sok Marketler Ticaret A.S.’s (Sok Marketler) ability to control or estimate precisely, such as future market and economic conditions, the behavior
of other market participants, the ability to successfully integrate acquired businesses and achieve anticipated cost savings and productivity gains as well as the actions of
government regulators. Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements, which apply only as of the date of this presentation. Sok
Marketler does not undertake any obligation to publicly release any revisions to these forward-looking statements to reflect events or circumstances after the date of these
materials.

This presentation merely serves the purpose of providing information. It neither represents an offer for sale nor for subscription of securities in any country including
Turkey. This presentation does not include an official offer of shares; an offering circular will not be published.

This presentation is not allowed to be reproduced, distributed or published without permission agreement of Sok Marketler.

The figures in this presentation are rounded to provide a better overview. The calculation of deviations is based on figures including fractions. Therefore

rounding differences can occur.

Neither Sok Marketler nor any of its managers or employees nor any other person shall have any liability whatsoever for any loss arising from the use of this presentation

- - ~ 4 -y
o AT E

S—

YILDIZ > HOLDING




Contact Information

Cagri DEMIREL
Investor Relations Manager

+90 850 221 6755

ri.demirel@sokmarket.com.tr

D:l www.sokmarketyatirimciiliskileri.com

YILDIZ > HOLDING

Ziya KAYACAN
CFO

+90 850 221 11 00

ziya.kayacan@sokmarket.com.tr

www.sokmarketyatirimciiliskileri.com
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